

T. P. Crl. No.66/2026
Col. Rahul Sethi vs. Pradeep Balagopal

02.07.2026

This is a fresh transfer petition under Section 447 BNSS read with Section 448 BNSS. It be checked and registered.

Present : Ms. Kirti Bhardwaj, Id. Counsel for the petitioner
(through VC).

Reports be called from the concerned Courts for the next date of hearing.

Notice of the transfer petition be issued to the respondent by all permissible modes on taking of immediate steps for the next date of hearing.

List the matter on **04.08.2026**.

(UMED SINGH)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 02.07.2026 (pb)