

CNR No. DLSE01-006761-2020
T.P. CRL/66/2026
COL RAHUL SETHI Vs. PRADEEP BALAGOPAL

04.08.2026

Present: None.

Steps not taken and hence notice not issued to the respondent. In the morning, proxy counsel for the revisionist appeared and when he was asked about the address of the respondent, he was not able to comment. Memo of the parties shows that address of respondent is not mentioned.

Reports received from the courts where matters bearing No. Ct. Case/616/2024 and Case No. 8089/2023 are pending, but report has not been received from the court where matter bearing case No. CT No. 2598/2024 is pending.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent, on furnishing his address by the petitioner, through all permissible modes on filing of PF and Speed Post, returnable for **01.09.2026**. Steps be taken within seven days.

(UMED SINGH)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi:04.08.2026 ^(an)