

CNR No. DLSE01-006761-2020
T. P. CrI. No. 66/2026
Col. Rahul Sethi Vs. Pradeep Balagopal

17.08.2026

Present : Ms. Kirti Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

File taken up today on an application moved by petitioner for amendment of memo of parties and for taking the respondent's address on record.

The application is allowed.

Issue notice to the respondent on filing PF and Speed Post returnable on date fixed i.e. **01.09.2026**. Steps be taken within 03 days.

(UMED SINGH)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 17.08.2026 (ar)